504153744 12/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4200417

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KAMIKE TECHNOLOGIES, LLP			08/01/2016	
	ΔΤΑ			
Name:		DRONE CONTROL, LLC		
Street Address:	5850 GI	5850 GRANITE PKWY		
Internal Address:	STE 21	STE 215		
City:	PLANO	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024	75024		
Property Type		Number		
Droports/ Typo		Numbor	7	
		Number 13688886		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	DATA	13688886		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA] 	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if	DATA (be sent to provided	13688886 (512)327-5575 • the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to provided	13688886 (512)327-5575 • the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	13688886 (512)327-5575 The e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	13688886 (512)327-5575 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA be sent to provided	13688886 (512)327-5575 The e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	13688886 (512)327-5575 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	13688886 (512)327-5575 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE SUITE A201		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { {	13688886 (512)327-5575 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE SUITE A201 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provided { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { {	13688886 (512)327-5575 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE SUITE A201 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 KAT003D1C1		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { {	13688886 (512)327-5575 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE SUITE A201 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 KAT003D1C1 ANGIE BLAZEK		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { {	13688886 (512)327-5575 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE SUITE A201 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 KAT003D1C1 ANGIE BLAZEK /Angie Blazek/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2 purce=Assignment from	DATA be sent to provided 3 4 5 7 8 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	13688886 (512)327-5575 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 512-327-5515 ablazek@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE SUITE A201 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 KAT003D1C1 ANGIE BLAZEK /Angie Blazek/		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Drone Control, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," Kamike Technologies, LLP, a Texas limited liability partnership, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date").

RECITALS:

Assignor and Assignee are entering into a Patent Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement").

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and Patent Application:

- U.S. Patent Number 8,200,375, entitled "Radio Controlled Aircraft, Remote Controller And Methods For Use Therewith," filed on February 12, 2008, and issued on June 12, 2012;
- 2. U.S. Patent Number 8,380,368, "Radio Controlled Aircraft, Remote Controller And Methods For Use Therewith," filed on May 15, 2012, and issued on February 19, 2013;
- 3. U.S. Patent Number 8,649,918, entitled "Radio Controlled Aircraft, Remote Controller And Methods For Use Therewith," filed on November 29, 2012, and issued on February 11, 2014;
- 4. U.S. Patent Number 9,079,116, entitled "Radio Controlled Aircraft, Remote Controller And Methods For Use Therewith," filed on December 11, 2013, and issued on July 14, 2015; and
- 5. U.S. Patent Application Number 14/724,037, entitled "Radio Controlled Aircraft, Remote Controller And Methods For Use Therewith," filed on May 28, 2015, and currently pending (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patents").

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patents. The Assignment made hereby covers the Patents and any future or related patents, including but not limited to, any patent resulting from a pending application, a continuation application, a divisional application, any foreign counterparts, a reissue and/or reexamination proceeding, or any other future application or proceeding relating to the Patents. The Assignment also includes, without limitation, Assignor's right to prosecute, and receive, all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 040761 FRAME: 0637

- 2. Assignor agrees to do the following without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment:
 - i. Execute all oaths, assignments, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; and
 - ii. Generally do all lawful acts for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
- 3. Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed to Assignee.
- 4. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has the authority to assign the applicable Patents pursuant to this Assignment.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Kamike Technologies, LLP (Assignor) Bruce Stuckman, General Partner

Signature:

Printed Name: Bruce Stuckman

Date: August <u>1</u>, 2016